FO data socket UP, 2 SC-S couplings OM3 with shutter, integrated splice holder

FO data socket UP, 2 SC-S couplings OM3 with shutter, integrated splice holder,

Glass fibre flush-mounted data box for 2 SC-Simplex or 2 LC-Duplex couplings. The data socket is equipped with 2 SC-Simplex couplings in class OM3 including shutter. In addition to a fibre overlength holder, a holder for splice protection for 4 splices (4x crimp or 4x shrink) is integrated. Depending on the application, the holder can also be dismantled so that it does not get in the way when prefabricated cables are installed. The data socket can be mounted horizontally and vertically in the cable duct or flush, its depth of 40mm makes it suitable for installation in flush or cavity wall boxes.

Surface-mounted: No

Flush-mounted: Yes

Sewer installation: Yes

Mounting type: Screw

With socket/coupling: Yes

Number of sockets/couplings: 2

Max. Equipment (adapter): 2

Suitable for coupling: SC Simplex/LC Duplex

With text field: Yes

Central plate: Yes

Central plate according to: DIN 49075

Cover frame: Yes

Cable strain relief: Yes

Changing supply: Yes

Outlet direction: downwards

Dust protection: Shutter

Support ring material: zinc die casting

Material central plate: ABS plastic

Adapter plate material: ABS plastic

splice holder: crimp/ shrink

Dimensions: hxbxt 80mm x 80mm x 40mm

Colour: white

RAL number: 9010

Make: EFB-Elektronik GmbH

Part No.: FTTH-OUTLET-SC-OM3